## The Family Court of the State of Delaware

In and For  $\square$  New Castle County  $\boxtimes$  Kent County  $\square$  Sussex County

## FAMILY COURT FOR THE STATE OF DELAWARE NOTICE OF RULE TO SHOW CAUSE ACTION

TO: KYLE GOLDEN, Respondent

, Respondent

FROM: Clerk of Family Court

POSTED DATE OF NOTICE: 11/13/2024

Petitioner, **TRACEY GOLDEN** has filed a **RULE TO SHOW CAUSE** petition (Petition # **24 - 06627**) against you in the Family Court of the State of Delaware for Kent County on **03/20/2024**.

If you do not file an answer with the Family Court within 20 days after the posted date of this notice, this action will be heard in the Family Court without further notice.